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(FILE '"HOME' ENTERED AT 13:52:13 ON 17 JAN 2002)

FILE '"MEDLINE, LIFESCIL, CAPLUS, BIOSIS, SCISEARCH, EMBASE' ENTERED AT
13:52:40 ON 17 JAN 2002 '
L1 150814 S (NUCLEIC ACID# OR DNA OR POLYNUCLEOTIDE# OR GENETIC
MATERIAL OR RNA)(10A)AMPLIF#######4) .
12 2193 S L1(P)(CAPTUR#### OR RETRIEV#####)
L3 7 S L2 NOT 1988-2002/PY
L4 4 DUP REM L3 (3 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
L5 3981 S L1(P)(BEAD# OR PARTICLE# OR SOLID#)
L6 136 S L5 NOT 1988-2002/PY
L7 51 DUP REM L6 (85 DUPLICATES REMOVED)

E LAMBERT K N/AU
L8 24 SE3
’ E LAMBERT KRIS N/AU
L9 12SE2 OR E3
L10 1 S(L8ORLY) AND L6

£ L11 1391 S L1(P)(TARGET# OR TEMPLATE# OR

SAMPLE#)(10A)(PREPAR##4####))

S L12 0SL11 AND 1986-1987/PY

# 13 2 S L11 NOT 1988-2002/PY

% L14 2 DUP REM L13 (0 DUPLICATES REMOVED)

= L15 4523 S L1 NOT 1988-2002/PY

7 L16 15859 S L1(P)(TARGET# OR TEMPLATE#)

= L17 183 SL16 NOT 1988-2002/PY

£ L18  92DUP REM L17 (91 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
 L19 9787 S L1(P)(INHIBIT##### OR CONTAMINA###4#44)

120 2067 S LI(PY(DEBRIS OR INTERFER######)

L21  450S (L19 OR L20)NOT 1988-2002/PY

=: L22 185 DUP REM L21 (265 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
7 L23 239 S (L19 OR L20) AND 1988-1989/PY

124 82 DUP REM L23 (157 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
125 5549 S (NUCLEIC ACID# OR DNA OR POLYNUCLEOTIDE# OR
OLIGONUCLEOTIDE# OR GENETIC MATERIAL OR RNA)(10A)(CAPTUR#### OR
RETRIEV##4#)

126 200 SL25 NOT 1988-2002/PY

127 104 DUP REM L26 (96 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
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DB Name Query
USPT,DWPI 111.ab.

((nucleic acid or dna or rna or polynucleotide or genetic
USPT,.DWPI  material)near10(captur$4 or retriev$5))same(bead or particle or
solid)
USPT,DWPI 19 and 11.ab.

11 and (((target or template or
USPT,DWPI sample)near5(prepar$7))same(interfer$6 or contamin$6é or debris or

inhibit$5))
USPT,DWPI 17 and 11.ab.
USPT,DWPI 11 and ((target or template or sample)near5(prepar$7))
USPT,DWPI 15 not 14
USPT,DWPI 12.clm.
USPT,DWPI 13 and 12.ab.
USPT,.DWPI 12 and ((captur$4 or retriev$5)same(bead or particle or solid))
USPT,DWPI 11 same (captur$4 or retriev$5)

(nucleic acid or dna or rna or polynucleotide or genetic

;QWPI’USPT material)near 10(amplif$8)

http://westbrs:8820/bin/, gate.exe?a:a....%. 1&max=10&format=FRO&dbname=USPT,DWP]

Hit Set
Count Name
107 L12
904 L11
135 L10
784 L9
716 L8
5667 L7
40 L6
50 LS
64 L4
1114 L3
1399 12
21542 L1

1/17/02 4:01 PM
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http://westbrs:8820/bin/| gatc.exe?a%a. ...35.1&max=10&format=FRO&dbname=USPT,DWFI

Freeform Search

ext Database

Database: JPO Abstracts Database
atabas€:  ppg apstracts Database

IBM Technica

111.ab.

Term:

Display:
Generate: O Hit List @ Hit Count O Image

['search | Clear 1| Help | Logout

Mlain Weny

, i Interrupt

1/17/02 4:01 PM



(FILE 'HOME' ENTERED AT 13:56:01 ON 07 JAN 2002)
FILE 'MEDLINE, CAPLUS, LIFESCI, SCISEARCH, EMBASE, BIOSIS' ENTERED AT
13:56:52 ON 07 JAN 2002
E COLLINS M L/AU
Ll 251 8 E3
E COLLINS MARK L/AU
L2 39 S E3 OR E4
E HALBERT D N/AU
L3 70 S E3 OR E8 OR E9
E KING WALTER/AU
L4 42 S E3
E KING W/AU
L5 602 S E3
E LAWRIE J M/AU
L6 36 S E3
E LAWRIE JONATHAN M/AU
L7 11 S E2 OR E4 OR E5 OR E6 OR E7
L8 1044 S L1 OR L2 OR L3 OR L4 OR L5 OR L6 OR L7
L9 412 S L8 NOT 1988-2002/PY
L10 211 DUP REM L9 (201 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
111 1 S L10 AND AMPLIF#########
wws L12 0 S L10 AND CAPTUR####
- L13 0 S L10 AND POLYNUCLEOTIDE#
E URDEA M S/AU
114 664 S E2 OR E3 OR E5 OR E6 OR E7
L15 176 S L14 NOT 1988-2002/PY
Ll6 76 DUP REM L15 (100 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
T L17 16940 S (BEAD# OR PARTICLE#) (P) (CAPTUR#### OR RETRIEVH#####)
=f 1,18 1117 S L17(P) (POLYNUCLEOTIDE# OR NUCLEIC ACID# OR DNA OR OLIGONUCLE
L19 46 S L18 AND KIT#
L20 29 DUP REM L19 (17 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
. L21 94 S KIT# (P)POLYMERASE# (P) (CAPTUR#### OR RETRIEVH#####)
sy L22 48 DUP REM L21 (46 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
m: L23 0 S L22 NOT 1988-2002/PY
V1,24 146 S KIT#(P) (AMPLIF########) (P) (CAPTUR#### OR RETRIEVH#####)
= 1,25 0 S L24 NOT 1988-2002/PY
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DB Name
DWPI
DWPI
DWPI

USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI1
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT DWPI
HSPT DWPI
QE}SPT DWPI

USPT DWPI

ﬂSPT DWPI
@SPT,DWPI
’T'LJSPT DWPI

USPT DWPI

‘‘‘‘‘

.....

TUSPT DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
DWPLUSPT

Query
dougherty-j$-p$.in.
massey-r$-j$.in.
urdea-m$-s$.1n.
urdea-m$-s$.in.
123 and polymerase
4818680.pn.

121 and polymerase
5273882.pn.
119 and polymerase
5641630.pn.
117 and kit
116 not 112
115 not 19
12 and polymerase
113 and kit
112 not 19
12 same polymerase

19 not 15

12 and amplif$8 and kit

16 not 17

16 and (label$5 near5 (probe or primer or oligonucleotide or

polynucleotide))
15 not 14
13 and kit
. 13 same kit
12 same amplif$8

11 same (nucleic acid or polynucleotide or dna or oligonucleotide)
(bead or particle)same(captur$3 or retriev$5)

http://westbrs:8820/bin/cgi-bin/PreSearch.pl

Hit Count Set Name

17

25

54
116

N == N~ N

166
200
626

34
105

110 and (kit same (bead or particle or nucleic acid or polynucleotide 213
or dna or oligonucleotide))

247
466
21

181

202
219
17
280
795
11263
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Search Results -
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| Terms *EDo'cum“enis.
!dougherty-j$-p$.in. 17

:US Patents Full-Text Database Ef
- US Pre-Grant Publication Full-Text Database P
. JPO Abstracts Database L

Database: [IBM Technical ns

‘dougherty-j$-ps$.in.

Refine Search: - g Clear

Search History
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DB Name
JPAB,EPAB
JPAB,EPAB
JPAB,EPAB
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI
USPT,DWPI

HSPT,DWPI

USPT,DWPI
SPT,DWPI
YSPT,DWPI
ESPT,DWPI
‘PWPLUSPT

http://westbrs:8820/bin/cgi-bin/PreSearch. pl

® L

Query

118 and 119

stull-p$.in.

ullman-e$.in.

115 and 116

stull-p$.in.

ullman-e$.in.

113 not 110

112 and amplif$8 and dna polymerase
16 same (filter or support)
110 not incyte$.asn.
19 and dna polymerase
18 and amplif$8
16 same (bead or particle)
16 and amplif$8
15 same (dna or nucleic acid or polynucleotide or oligonucleotide or
primer)
11 same (bead or particle or filter or support)
12 not 13
12 same (support or filter or bead or particle)
11 same (captur$4 or retriev$5)
kit same polymerase

Hit Count Set Name

3
8
218

12
315
185
222
297
129
571
584
596
814

856

870
43
16
59

4868
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